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1 2692 Motorrad Schroth / MSC Alzey Günster Manuel Beta RR450 / 2013 172 25 25 22 25 25 25 (-) 25  1 25

2 2423 Enduro Koch Nickolai Steven Husqvarna TE310r / 2013 145 22 15 25 18 (-) 20 25 20  2 22

3 1057 Bode Gregor Husaberg TE300 / 2013 142 (16) 16 20 22 22 18 22 22  3 20

4 3223 www.MX-Weiss.de Bender Michael KTM EXC500 / 2012 130 18 18 16 20 18 22 18 (6)  4 18

5 3093 MSC Hof Gastell Felix KTM EXC 250-F 113 15 (3) 15 16 20 16 16 15  5 16

6 3310 Moto Shop Vohl Schrinner Jan Husqvarna TE310 / 2010 100 10 13 12 12 15 (-) 20 18  6 15

7 3361 MMC Schweinfurt Dewitz Hartwig Husqvarna TE250 / 2010 94 (-) 9 14 14 16 15 12 14  7 14

8 3331 Team Zweirad-Rehm / MC Baden-B. Klumpp David Husaberg TE300 / 2013 90 12 (6) 10 15 14 14 14 11  8 13

9 3412 MSC Dreckenach  Rautenberg Rene Husqvarna TE310 / 2012 87 (7) 10 11 13 13 13 15 12 9 12

10 2762 Psycho Parts Werthmann Frank KTM EXC530 / 2009 81 20 20 18 7 (-) - - 16 10 11

11 1277 MSC Freier Grund Knapp Jens Husaberg FE570E / 2009 47 14 4 (-) - - - 16 13 11 10

12 1490 Stamm Michael Beta RR525 / 2005 40 13 14 13 - - - - (-) 12 9

13 3383 RNH Racing-Team Bergmann Udo Husaberg TE300 / 2012 37 (0) 0 4 11 3 5 6 8 13 8

14 3251 MC Nüsttal Bormann Fabian KTM EXC300 / 2009 33 1 11 8 - 11 0 2 (-) 14 7

15 3154 MSC Eichsfeld / lack and more Rümenapp Patrick KTM EXCF250 / 2013 31 (-) 12 9 - - - - 10 15 6

16 2910 MSC Pfungstadt Pabst Holger Beta RR400 / 2012 31 3 - - - 9 11 8 (-) 16 5

17 3357 Grieß Reiner KTM EXC250 / 2010 29 (0) 0 2 10 4 2 4 7 17 4

18 2539 San Miguel - DTS Racing Braun Jörg Husaberg TE300 / 2012 26 0 - - - 7 12 7 (-) 18 3

19 3369 C. Adrian Jetter Martin Beta RR450 / 2009 23 - - - - 12 - 11 (-) 19 2

20 3359 Moto-Rumpf-Team / MSC Dreckenach Club Eiter Klein Thomas Husqvarna TE310R / 2012 22 - 22 - - - - - (-) 20 1
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21 2412 ECH Ricken Ulrich Husqvarna TE450 / 2010 22 - 7 3 - 6 6 - (-)

22 3212 www.mx-weiss.com Weiß Axel KTM EXC530 / 2010 22 0 5 - 8 9 - (-)

23 3222 www.MX-Weiss.de Pausinger David KTM EXC530 / 2011 20 5 8 7 - - - - (-)

24 3400 Sänger Kai KTM EXC400 / 2010 20 - - - - - 10 10 (-)

25 3090 Siegerländer Industrieverpackungen + Transannaberg-Logistics Muth Arno Yamaha YZ250F / 2009 18 (-) - - 8 1 0 adW 9

26 3389 AMC Langönns Stein Stefan KTM SXF250 / 2008 18 0 (-) 1 9 2 1 0 5

27 2795 San Miguel - DTS Racing Braun Lukas Husaberg TE300 / 2012 17 adW 0 - - - 8 9 (-)

28 3013 MC Pfungstadt Zoll Stefan KTM EXC450 / 2007 17 - - 0 - 10 7 - (-)

29 3390 MC Pfungstadt / Stega-Racing Hofmann Frank KTM EXC530 / 2011 13 0 - - - - - 13 (-)

30 3306 Krautscheid Thomas KTM EXC450 / 2009 11 0 0 - - - 4 7 (-)

31 3188 MSC Sechshelden Pfeil Adrian Yamaha YZ250F / 2009 11 11 - - - - - - (-)

32 3403 San Miguel - DTS Racing Zeidler Florian KTM EXC200 / 2004 11 0 - - - 5 3 3 (-)

33 3411 MC Pfungstadt / MSC Bauschheim Cvach Stefan Husaberg FX450 / 2011 9 9 - - - - - - (-)

34 3395 AMC Langgöns / Highlander Schepp Andreas BMW G450X / 2010 9 4 - - - - - 5 (-)

35 3250 MSC Hof / Motoshop Vohl Hehl Lucas Husqvarna TC250 / 2010 8 8 0 0 - - - - (-)

36 3252 MC Nüstal Bormann Manuel Kawasaki KX250 / 2003 6 - 0 6 - - - - (-)

37 3287 Gravity Tm-racing Klein Marcel TM EN250FI / 2013 6 6 adW - - - - - (-)

38 3387 Mann Marius KTM SXF 250 / 2009 5 0 5 - - - - - (-)

39 3385 Lenz Tobias KTM EXC250 / 2012 4 2 2 - - - - - (-)

40 3192 RNH Racing-Team Harsch Reinhold Suzuki RMX454 / 2012 1 - 1 - - - - - (-)
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41 3406 RNH Racing-Team Krause Benjamin Suzuki RMX454 / 2012 1 - 0 - - - - 1 (-)

42 641 Bös Torsten KTM EXC530 / 2008 0 X adW - - - - - (-)

43 3340 Ebener Mario KTM EXC250 / 2010 0 0 - - - - - adW (-)

44 3193 RNH Racing-Team Garwe Michael BMW HP2 / 2008 0 - 0 - - - - - (-)

45 3384 J.K. Racing Koch Christian GAS GAS EC300 / 2013 0 0 - - - - - - (-)

46 3167 MSC Beuern Nierychlo Marco Husqvarna TE310 / 2012 0 - 0 - - - - - (-)

47 3399 www.MX-Weiss.de Oswald Michael KTM EXC450 / 2010 0 0 - - - - - - (-)

48 3273 MSC Bauschheim Richter Bernd GAS GAS EC250 / 2012 0 0 - - - - - - (-)

49 3413 Rüdel Pierre Husqvarna WR300 / 2009 0 - - - - - - 0 (-)

50 3410 San Miguel  Staudt Matthias KTM EXC300 / 1998 0 0 0 - - - - 0 (-)

51 3402 MSV Lahnberge / www.bender.lvm.de Bender Henning Husqvarna WR125 / 2000 0 - - - - - - - (-)

52 3172 WWW.ENDUROFREUNDE.DE Bernhard Dominik KTM EXC-F 350 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

53 3350 MSC Freier Grund e.V Franken Michael KTM EXC350F / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)

54 3067 May Racing Team / MX Sportphysio Racer Service Karrenberg Jens KTM EXC350 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

55 3376 Crossover cycles Keseberg Lars GAS GAS EC300 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

56 3217 CrossOver Cycles Kinzel Michael AJP PR5 special 0 - - - - - - - (-)

57 3398 San Miguel - DTS Racing Konrad Michael Honda CRF250 / 2009 0 - - - - - - - (-)

58 3307 TM Gravity Racing Kremser Michael TM 144 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

59 3349 Kreutz André KTM SXF 250 / 2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)

60 3374 Meier Racing Team / Motorrad Goldemann Meier Florian TM EN250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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61 2317 MSC Freier Grund / Schönau Kompressoren Moos Guido Husaberg FX450 / 2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)

62 3308 www.MX-Weiss.de Müller Gottfried KTM EXC / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

63 3174 www.ams-dirtbikes.de Neumeier Matthias Aprilia RXV450 / 2006 0 - - - - - - - (-)

64 3378 Pehlert Andy KTM SX250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)

65 3377 Moto-Stopfel Rexhäuser Robin KTM SXF250 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

66 2904 AMC Unnau / Team Ouzo Saß Torsten KTM EXC300 / 2010 0 - - - - - - - (-)

67 3397 San Miguel - DTS Racing Schäffer Benedikt Yamaha YZF250 / 2005 0 - - - - - - - (-)

68 3064 MSC Dreckenach / Motoshop Vohl Schottmann Christof Husaberg 550 / 2008 0 - - - - - - - (-)

69 3183 AMC Langgöns / RNH Racing Thomas Walter Suzuki RMX450Z / 2010 0 - - - - - - - (-)

70 3218 MSV Lahnberge Wolf Maximilian Kawasaki 250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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1 3093 MSC Hof Gastell Felix KTM EXC 250-F 175 25 (18) 25 25 25 25 25 25  1 25

2 3361 MMC Schweinfurt Dewitz Hartwig Husqvarna TE250 / 2010 154 (-) 22 22 22 22 22 22 22  2 22

3 3389 AMC Langönns Stein Stefan KTM SXF250 / 2008 129 15 (-) 18 20 20 20 20 16  3 20

4 3090 Siegerländer Industrieverpackungen + Transannaberg-Logistics Muth Arno Yamaha YZ250F / 2009 72 - - (-) 18 18 18 adW 18  4 18

5 3154 MSC Eichsfeld / lack and more Rümenapp Patrick KTM EXCF250 / 2013 65 - 25 20 (-) - - - 20  5 16

6 3387 Mann Marius KTM SXF 250 / 2009 36 16 20 - - - - - (-)  6 15

7 3188 MSC Sechshelden Pfeil Adrian Yamaha YZ250F / 2009 22 22 - - - - - - (-) 7 14

8 3250 MSC Hof / Motoshop Vohl Hehl Lucas Husqvarna TC250 / 2010 20 20 0 0 - - - - (-) 8 13

9 3287 Gravity Tm-racing Klein Marcel TM EN250FI / 2013 18 18 adW - - - - - (-) 9 12

10 3402 MSV Lahnberge / www.bender.lvm.de Bender Henning Husqvarna WR125 / 2000 0 - - - - - - - (-) 10 11

11 3217 CrossOver Cycles Kinzel Michael AJP PR5 special 0 - - - - - - - (-) 11 10

12 3398 San Miguel - DTS Racing Konrad Michael Honda CRF250 / 2009 0 - - - - - - - (-) 12 9

13 3307 TM Gravity Racing Kremser Michael TM 144 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)  13 8

14 3349 Kreutz André KTM SXF 250 / 2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)  14 7

15 3377 Moto-Stopfel Rexhäuser Robin KTM SXF250 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-) 15 6

16 3397 San Miguel - DTS Racing Schäffer Benedikt Yamaha YZF250 / 2005 0 - - - - - - - (-) 16 5

17 3218 MSV Lahnberge Wolf Maximilian Kawasaki 250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-) 17 4

18 3

19 2

20 1
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1 2692 Motorrad Schroth / MSC Alzey Günster Manuel Beta RR450 / 2013 172 25 25 22 25 25 25 (-) 25  1 25

2 2423 Enduro Koch Nickolai Steven Husqvarna TE310r / 2013 158 22 20 25 22 (-) 22 25 22  2 22

3 3310 Moto Shop Vohl Schrinner Jan Husqvarna TE310 / 2010 140 20 18 20 18 22 (-) 22 20 3 20

4 3412 MSC Dreckenach  Rautenberg Rene Husqvarna TE310 / 2012 132 (16) 16 18 20 20 20 20 18  4 18

5 3357 Grieß Reiner KTM EXC250 / 2010 91 9 (0) 14 16 12 11 13 16  5 16

6 2910 MSC Pfungstadt Pabst Holger Beta RR400 / 2012 63 15 - - - 15 18 15 (-)  6 15

7 2412 ECH Ricken Ulrich Husqvarna TE450 / 2010 58 - 15 15 - 14 14 - (-)  7 14

8 3403 San Miguel - DTS Racing Zeidler Florian KTM EXC200 / 2004 47 10 - - - 13 12 12 (-)  8 13

9 3013 MC Pfungstadt Zoll Stefan KTM EXC450 / 2007 44 - - 13 - 16 15 - (-)  9 12

10 3306 Krautscheid Thomas KTM EXC450 / 2009 39 12 0 - - - 13 14 (-) 10 11

11 3369 C. Adrian Jetter Martin Beta RR450 / 2009 36 - - - - 18 - 18 (-) 11 10

12 3400 Sänger Kai KTM EXC400 / 2010 32 - - - - - 16 16 (-) 12 9

13 3252 MC Nüstal Bormann Manuel Kawasaki KX250 / 2003 29 - 13 16 - - - - (-) 13 8

14 3385 Lenz Tobias KTM EXC250 / 2012 28 14 14 - - - - - (-) 14 7

15 3359 Moto-Rumpf-Team / MSC Dreckenach Club Eiter Klein Thomas Husqvarna TE310R / 2012 22 - 22 - - - - - (-) 15 6

16 3411 MC Pfungstadt / MSC Bauschheim Cvach Stefan Husaberg FX450 / 2011 18 18 - - - - - - (-) 16 5

17 3399 www.MX-Weiss.de Oswald Michael KTM EXC450 / 2010 13 13 - - - - - - (-) 17 4

18 3415 MC Nüsttal Dehler Max Suzuki RM250 / 2007 12 X 12 - - - - - (-) 18 3

19 3273 MSC Bauschheim Richter Bernd GAS GAS EC250 / 2012 11 11 - - - - - - (-) 19 2

20 3340 Ebener Mario KTM EXC250 / 2010 8 8 - - - - - adW (-) 20 1
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21 3172 WWW.ENDUROFREUNDE.DE Bernhard Dominik KTM EXC-F 350 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

22 3350 MSC Freier Grund e.V Franken Michael KTM EXC350F / 2013 0 adW - - - - - - (-)

23 3067 May Racing Team / MX Sportphysio Racer Service Karrenberg Jens KTM EXC350 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

24 3376 Crossover cycles Keseberg Lars Yamaha Y250F 0 X - - - - - - (-)

25 3374 Meier Racing Team / Motorrad Goldemann Meier Florian TM EN250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)

26 2317 MSC Freier Grund / Schönau Kompressoren Moos Guido Husaberg FX450 / 2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)

27 3174 www.ams-dirtbikes.de Neumeier Matthias Aprilia RXV450 / 2006 0 - - - - - - - (-)

28 3167 MSC Beuern Nierychlo Marco Husqvarna TE310 / 2012 0 - 0 - - - - - (-)

29 3378 Pehlert Andy KTM SX250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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1 1057 Bode Gregor Husaberg TE300 / 2013 167 (20) 20 25 25 25 22 25 25  1 25

2 3223 www.MX-Weiss.de Bender Michael KTM EXC500 / 2012 155 22 22 20 22 22 25 22 (15)  2 22

3 3331 Team Zweirad-Rehm / MC Baden-B. Klumpp David Husaberg TE300 / 2013 127 15 (13) 16 20 20 20 18 18  3 20

4 2762 Psycho Parts Werthmann Frank KTM EXC530 / 2009 110 25 25 22 16 (-) - - 22  4 18

5 3383 RNH Racing-Team Bergmann Udo Husaberg TE300 / 2012 95 (8) 8 12 18 14 14 13 16  5 16

6 3251 MC Nüsttal Bormann Fabian KTM EXC300 / 2009 86 13 16 15 - 18 13 11 (-)  6 15

7 1277 MSC Freier Grund Knapp Jens Husaberg FE570E / 2009 70 18 12 - - - (-) 20 20  7 14

8 2539 San Miguel - DTS Racing Braun Jörg Husaberg TE300 / 2012 58 11 - - - 15 18 14 (-)  8 13

9 1490 Stamm Michael Beta RR525 / 2005 52 16 18 18 - - - - (-) 9 12

10 3212 www.mx-weiss.com Weiß Axel KTM EXC530 / 2010 52 7 - 13 - 16 16 - (-) 10 11

11 3222 www.MX-Weiss.de Pausinger David KTM EXC530 / 2011 43 14 15 14 - - - - (-) 11 10

12 2795 San Miguel - DTS Racing Braun Lukas Husaberg TE300 / 2012 30 adW 0 - - - 15 15 (-) 12 9

13 3390 MC Pfungstadt / Stega-Racing Hofmann Frank KTM EXC530 / 2011 28 12 - - - - - 16 (-) 13 8

14 3406 RNH Racing-Team Krause Benjamin Suzuki RMX454 / 2012 19 - 9 - - - - 10 (-) 14 7

15 3410 San Miguel  Staudt Matthias KTM EXC300 / 1998 18 9 0 - - - - 9 (-) 15 6

16 3417 Heck-Motorsport Waldmann Marco KTM EXC 300 / 2012 14 X 14 - - - - - (-) 16 5

17 3395 AMC Langgöns / Highlander Schepp Andreas BMW G450X / 2010 12 - - - - - - 12 (-) 17 4

18 3192 RNH Racing-Team Harsch Reinhold Suzuki RMX454 / 2012 11 - 11 - - - - - (-) 18 3

19 3193 RNH Racing-Team Garwe Michael BMW HP2 / 2008 10 - 10 - - - - - (-) 19 2

20 3384 J.K. Racing Koch Christian GAS GAS EC300 / 2013 10 10 - - - - - - (-) 20 1
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21 3413 Rüdel Pierre Husqvarna WR300 / 2009 8 - - - - - - 8 (-)

22 641 Bös Torsten KTM EXC530 / 2008 0 X adW - - - - - (-)

23 3308 www.MX-Weiss.de Müller Gottfried KTM EXC / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

24 2904 AMC Unnau / Team Ouzo Saß Torsten KTM EXC300 / 2010 0 - - - - - - - (-)

25 3064 MSC Dreckenach / Motoshop Vohl Schottmann Christof Husaberg 550 / 2008 0 - - - - - - - (-)

26 3183 AMC Langgöns / RNH Racing Thomas Walter Suzuki RMX450Z / 2010 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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1 3119 SWT-SPORTS, MMC Schweinfurt Schad Manuel BMW R75/6 Bj. 1974 172 25 25 25 25 22 (-) 25 25  1 25

2 3037 MSC Bauschheim König Bernd KTM SX400 / 2002 136 20 (-) 18 20 20 16 22 20  2 22

3 3372 MCS Schrecksbach Lange Bodo Suz./ KTM DRZ400S / 2004 93 - 0 20 (-) 16 15 20 22  3 20

4 2393 G+M-Motorradtechnik-Oschak Koschenz Tino KTM SX125 / 2002 91 - - 22 22 25 22 - (-)  4 18

5 3202 Dörzbacher Bernd KTM EXC300 / 2002 60 22 22 16 - - - - (-)  5 16

6 3407 MSC-Dahlen Melde Tobias Kawasaki KX250 / 1999 38 - - - - 18 20 - (-)  6 15

7 3241 Ef. Dirty Bulls Heßler Oliver Suzuki DRZ400E / 2001 36 18 - - - - 18 - (-)  7 14

8 2379 MSC Freier Grund / ADAC Novella Martin KTM 200 / 2001 25 X X X X - 25 - (-)  8 13

9 2968 Hoffmeister Steffen GAS GAS EC300 / 1999 16 16 - - - - - - (-) 9 12

10 465 MC Nüsttal Bormann Elmar KTM EXC520 / 2002 0 X - - - - - - (-) 10 11

11 3358 Brandt Herbert KTM GS300 / 1996 0 - - - - - - adW (-) 11 10

12 3339 Pro XR Racing Europe Bürger Jens Honda XR 600 / 1994 0 - - - - - - - (-) 12 9

13 8

14 7

15 6

16 5

17 4

18 3

19 2

20 1
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1 2335 Henss Reifenhandel Henss Michael Aprilia RXV450 / 2010 159 15 25 25 25 25 22 22 (-)  1 25

2 3174 www.ams-dirtbikes.de Neumeier Matthias Aprilia RXV450 / 2006 151 25 18 18 18 22 25 25 (-)  2 22

3 3298 AMS-Dirtbikes.de Wirth Uwe Aprilia RXV450 / 2009 142 22 20 (-) 20 15 20 20 25  3 20

4 3119 SWT-SPORTS, MMC Schweinfurt Schad Manuel BMW R75/6 Bj. 1974 140 20 22 16 22 20 (-) 18 22  4 18

5 613 Sani-Gas GmbH Weidner Norbert Aprilia MXV450 / 2008 124 16 (-) 20 16 18 18 16 20  5 16

6 2853 Völker Jörg BMW R100GS Bj. 1988 62 14 (-) - 15 - - 15 18  6 15

7 2393 G+M-Motorradtechnik-Oschak Koschenz Tino Aprilia RXV450 / 2006 36 - - 22 14 - - - (-)  7 14

8 3284 Dieselwiesel Leitner Bernhard Belmota 250 / 1989 18 18 0 - - - - - (-)  8 13

9 3175 www.ams-dirtbikes.de Scheiderer Bernd Aprilia RXV450 / 2012 16 - - - - 16 - - (-) 9 12

10 3353 Motorrad Stein Engelstädter Ralf Aprilia RXV450 / 2006 0 - - - - - - - (-) 10 11

11 10

12 9

13 8

14 7

15 6

16 5

17 4

18 3

19 2

20 1
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1 L&F Racing Team Petri Lars Nikolai Steven 167 25 25 25 22 20 (-) 25 25  1 25

2 Gummibärenbande Motorrad Schroth Günster Manuel Roßbach Paul 155 20 20 20 25 25 25 (-) 20  2 22

3 Team PROXON.de MSC Freier Grund Arnhold Marko Mitterfellner Lukas 142 22 22 22 (-) 22 10 22 22  3 20

4 Hufo Power MSV Lahnberge Scherbaum Jannik Spachmüller Yanik 128 18 18 18 20 18 20 16 (15)  4 18

5 Alte Säcke 104 MSC Freier Grund / ADAC Nickolai Rolf Roth Sven 124 16 `(10) 14 18 16 22 20 18  5 16

6 Team Chaos www.MX-Weiss.de Bender Michael Werthmann Frank 111 (15) 16 15 16 15 18 15 16  6 15

7 WRZ-Team Rey Carsten Wenzel Jörg 82 10 (-) 11 11 12 13 12 13  7 14

8 Team OUZO 1 AMC Unnau Dörner Frank Seidel Christian 68 adW (-) 13 13 - 15 13 14  8 13

9 Beta Blocker Motorrad Schroth Günster Roland Kostic Alexander 57 12 14 10 - 10 11 - (-) 9 12

10 Gaudirenner MSC Bauschheim König Bernd Staschik Lothar 56 11 adW - 10 11 12 - 12 10 11

11 Die Dorfburschen Kay Petrick Schmidt Thomas 55 - 11 - 15 13 16 - (-) 11 10

12 Team MOTO-ROTH Eltville www.moto-roth.de Faber Pascal Leis Yanik 47 9 12 - 12 - 14 - (-) 12 9

13 MSC Breitau Wills Racing Ernst Daniel Pippart Timo 38 13 13 12 - - - - (-) 13 8

14 JK-Racing / Klaus Maschinenbau Racing Forstbetrieb J. Koch / Klaus Masch.bau Klaus Jens Koch Sebastian 33 - 15 - - - - 18 (-) 14 7

15 Dirt Gurus MSV Lahnberge / AMC Rodheim-B. Steenbock Jörg Wagner Manfred 30 14 - 16 - - - - (-) 15 6

16 Team BBB Kellermann Daniel Stürtz Michael 23 x x 9 - 14 - - (-) 16 5

17 Faule Säcke MSC Brettachtal Honold Rüdiger Moser Frank 14 - - - 14 - - - (-) 17 4

18 Team Bieberbach Kellermann Daniel Knoth Manuel 14 X X X X X X 14 (-) 18 3

19 Gloger/Hartmann Gloger Egbert Hartmann Nils 9 adW - 9 - - - - (-) 19 2

20 Team Dick u. Doof MSC Bauschheim Verhoeven Rolf Sami Kafi 8 8 - - - - - - (-) 20 1

21 Hahn/ JetiX-treme / Enduroclub Weißenburg Hahn Frank 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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1 3015 JetiX-treme / MSC Gaildorf Schmidt Kerstin KTM EXC200 / 2009 141 25 - 22 22 22 25 25 (-) 1 25

2 3203 Dörzbacher Nina KTM SX125 / 2008 132 22 0 25 (-) 20 20 20 25  2 22

3 3171 Zimmermann Jessica Suzuki RMZ250 / 2013 72 - - - 25 25 22 adW (-)  3 20

4 3314 MSC Pfungstadt / Team MEFO Kalina Andrea Suzuki RMZ250 / 2012 42 20 0 - - - - 22 (-)  4 18

5 3108 Kolkenbrock Anna KTM 350 EXC-F / 2012 40 - - 20 20 - - - (-)  5 16

 6 15

 7 14

 8 13

 9 12

10 11

11 10

12 9

13 8

14 7

15 6

16 5

17 4

18 3

19 2

20 1
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1 644 MotoShop Vohl / MSC Selztal Gudat Roger Husqvarna TE310 / 2011 145 25 20 18 (-) 22 22 25 13  1 25

2 834 Motorrad Donnecker / MRSC Mernes Donnecker Armin KTM EXC F 250 / 2013 140 adW 25 (-) 25 25 18 22 25  2 22

3 726 MSC Eichsfeld Althaus Jürgen KTM 127 22 22 25 adW 20 16 (-) 22  3 20

4 3157 Team Ouzo AMC Unnau Dörner Frank KTM SX250 / 2013 114 15 15 13 20 (0) 13 18 20  4 18

5 2406 www.moto-roth.de / MSC Alzey Roth Klaus Beta RR400 / 2013 107 14 11 15 22 16 15 (-) 14  5 16

6 3122 AMC Bad Windsheim Bittel Hermann KTM SX-F350 / 2011 100 13 16 14 18 12 12 15 (-)  6 15

7 3051 MSC Freier Grund Roth Sven KTM EXC 350 / 2012 93 18 0 22 adW (-) 20 20 13  7 14

8 3025 MSC Eichsfeld Henkel Bernd KTM 88 16 18 20 16 - - (-) 18  8 13

9 1052 Kaufmann Thomas Yamaha WR250F / 2009 86 9 (0) 11 15 13 10 13 15 9 12

10 2879 MC Augsburg Elze Roland Beta RR350 / 2012 75 20 12 - - 18 25 - (-) 10 11

11 3343 Sommer Racing Abbas Thomas Husqvarna TE310 / 2013 51 2 - 10 13 13 4 9 (-) 11 10

12 3297 AMC Bad Winsheim  Wirth Steffen Kawasaki KXF250 / 2010 50 5 - - 14 14 7 10 (-) 12 9

13 3379 Speed Basics Gaastra Gerrit KTM 450 / 2012 48 7 adW 0 - (-) 11 14 16 13 8

14 2891 MSC Alzey / KTM-Stega-Racing Staschik Lothar KTM EXC350 / 2013 46 10 16 - 15 5 - (-) 14 7

15 3382 MSC Alzey Bitz Lukas GAS GAS EC300 / 2005 40 6 13 12 - - 9 - (-) 15 6

16 2899 Moto Shop Vohl Lücke Michael Husqvarna TE310 / 2010 36 11 14 0 - - - 11 (-) 16 5

17 3351 MC Baden-Baden Mächler Michael Husaberg FE350 / 2012 26 12 - - - - 14 - (-) 17 4

18 3381 MSC Alzey Walter Markus KTM EXC520 / 2001 24 4 0 - - - 8 12 (-) 18 3

19 3409 Pepe-Tuning Schiedhering Klaus KTM EXC300 / 2013 19 1 0 - 12 - 6 - (-) 19 2

20 3052 AMC Alzenau Stenger Jochen Honda CRF450 / 2005 16 - - - - - - 16 (-) 20 1
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21 3281 Anestis Panagiotis KTM EXC350 / 2012 8 - - - - - - 8 (-)

22 2536 Team Kolb / AMC Bad Windsheim Müller Armin Yamaha WR250F / 2009 8 8 - - - - - - (-)

23 3373 Surf & Turf Eisental Eckerle Rainer Sherco 300i / 2011 3 3 - - - - - - (-)

24 3115 MSC Arnoldsweiler Branetzki Ralf KTM EXC300 / 2008 0 - - - - - - - (-)

25 3392 MC Nüstal Büttner Bernhard KTM SXF350 / 2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)

26 3311 Antique & Ambiente Klemme Thomas KTM EXC350 / 2012 0 - 0 - - - - - (-)

27 1026 MCC Frankenbach Mauß Hubert Husaberg TE300 / 2011 0 adW 0 - - - - - (-)

28 1674 MSC Eichsfeld Mühr Stephan Honda CRF250X / 2009 0 - 0 - - - - - (-)

29 3366 Scholz Karl-Heinz KTM EXC450 / 2004 0 - - - - - - - (-)

30 1777 Buffone Racing Schönborn Alexander KTM EXC300 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

31 3363 Surf & Turf Eisental Winkels Thomas Husaberg FE390 / 2011 0 0 - - - - - - (-)
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1 69 MSV Lahnberge/AMC Rodheim-Bieber Steenbock Jörg Husaberg FE450 / 2012 175 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 (-)  1 25

2 2501 Geweniger Ralf KTM EXC125 / 2013 155 22 22 22 22 22 20 (-) 25  2 22

3 466 KTM Musch / MC Baden Baden Bratke Günter KTM EXC300 / 2012 123 18 15 18 20 20 18 (-) 14  3 20

4 2976 Motoren-FRANK Frank Markus GAS GAS EC300 / 2010 122 16 14 16 18 (8) 22 18 18  4 18

5 774 MRSC Mernes Becker Thomas Husqvarna TE310 / 2013 117 15 16 12 (adW) 16 16 20 22  5 16

6 80 AMC Rodheim Bieber Gerlach Thomas Husaberg FE390 / 2012 98 15 18 13 16 - 14 22 (-)  6 15

7 2871 MC-Saal Büsch Friedrich KTM EXC350 / 2011 97 13 13 10 15 15 15 (-) 16  7 14

8 3386 Beta / MSL Lage Kuhn Bruno Beta RR50 factory / 2012 80 11 - 9 14 14 12 (-) 20  8 13

9 892 Erdmann Frank KTM EXC400 / 2001 78 8 12 (7) 12 9 8 14 15 9 12

10 3153 Krause Jürgen KTM 250 / 2013 60 20 20 20 - - - - (-) 10 11

11 3216 Heid Stephan KTM EXC450 / 2009 51 10 0 8 - 11 9 13 (-) 11 10

12 841 Team Parthen Schneider Andreas Yamaha WR250 / 2007 50 (-) 0 11 adW 10 13 16 0 12 9

13 1678 Frank Siggi Kawasaki KX450 / 2010 39 14 - 0 - 18 7 - (-) 13 8

14 3370 Marks Rene KTM EXC450 / 2012 34 - - - 11 12 11 adW (-) 14 7

15 3354 KTM Musch / ADAC-Pfalz Alexander Helmut KTM EXC300 / 2013 27 12 - 15 - - - - (-) 15 6

16 1551 Motorradsport Bräuer Kolkenbrock Jürgen KTM EXC300 / 2007 25 - - 5 13 7 - - (-) 16 5

17 3276 MSV Lahnberge Schneider Stefan Honda CRF 450 / 2009 15 - - - - - 0 15 (-) 17 4

18 878 Motorradhaus Schroth Günster Roland Beta RR250 / 2013 14 - - 4 adW - 10 - (-) 18 3

19 938 Enduro Koch Racing Maier Ralf Husaberg FE450 / 2013 14 - - 14 - - - - (-) 19 2

20 2142 AMC Roth / MSC Eichenberg Spachmüller Thomas KTM EXC350F / 2012 13 - - - - 13 - - (-) 20 1
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21 3277 MSC Alzey Weisse Jens KTM EXC525 / 2006 13 7 0 6 - - - - (-)

22 1763 Taunus Moto Racing Hett Andreas Husqvarna TE310 / 2011 12 - - - - - - 12 (-)

23 3375 MC-Nüsttal Schramm Klaus Kawasaki KX450F / 2006 9 9 0 - - - - - (-)

24 2134 MC Stollhofen Allgeier Bernhard KTM EXC300 / 2010 0 - - - - - - - (-)

25 3423 MSC Dreckenach / Moto Rumpf Hahn Hennes Beta 450RR factory 0 X X X X - - - (-)

26 3348 Kaufhold Frank Husaberg TE300 / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)

27 2083 MSC Goldbach Ruttmann Bernd KTM EXC-F 250 / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)

28 636 MSC Kassel/Spessart Stock Robert KTM sixdays / 2013 0 - - - - - - - (-)
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1 3178 MSV Lahnberge Scherbaum Jannik Husaberg FE125 / 2013 142 25 - 22 25 20 (-) 25 25  1 25

2 3401 SeelandMotors Daubner Jonas-Paul KTM SX125 / 2008 82 20 - 20 20 22 - - (-)  2 22

3 2970 MSC Freier Grund Roth Carl-Niklas KTM EXC125 / 2012 72 22 25 25 adW - - - (-)  3 20

4 3388 Krahl und Koschel Petrick Kay KTM EXC125 / 2012 47 - - - 22 25 - - (-)  4 18

5 3418 Kellermann Daniel KTM 44 X X X X X X 22 22  5 16

6 3393 MC Nüstal Büttner Falk Kawasaki KX250F / 2009 0 - - - - - - - (-)  6 15

7 3224 MRSC Mernes, MSC Aufenau, Team Musch Schreiber David KTM SX250F / 2012 0 - - - - - - - (-)  7 14
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1 2976 Motoren-FRANK FRANK Markus Maico GS400 / 1978 175 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 (25)  1 25

2 2980 Siegerländer Industrieverpackungen + Transannaberg-Logistics Jung Gerd KTM GS420 / 1980 144 20 (0) 20 20 20 20 22 22  2 22

3 3343 Sommer Racing Abbas Thomas Husqvarna WR240 / 1981 110 18 - 18 18 18 18 20 (-)  3 20

4 3243 MOC Steinsberg / MSC Odenheim Welker Harald Maico GS250 T / 1981 88 22 - 22 - 22 22 - (-)  4 18

5 2857 Zweirad Schmidt Schmidt Martin KTM GS250 / 1980 22 - - - 22 - - - (-)  5 16

6 3090 Siegerländer Industrieverpackungen + Transannaberg-Logistics Muth Arno KTM MC250 / 1979 16 - - - - 16 adW - (-)  6 15
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1 3195 AMC Rodheim Bieber Wenz Noah KTM SX85 / 2005 175 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 (25)  1 25

2 3299 AMS-dirtbikes.de Wirth Eric Kawasaki KX85 / 2003 150 20 22 (-) 20 22 22 22 22 2 22

3 3254 Team Pfeil Gudat Steven Kawasaki KX85 / 2012 132 18 16 18 (-) 20 20 20 20  3 20

4 3371 MSC Saalfeld Neumann Philipp KTM 85 / 2007 86 - 20 16 16 - 16 18 (-)  4 18

5 3204 Dörzbacher Leon KTM SX85 / 2009 80 22 18 22 18 - - - (-)  5 16

6 3352 MSV Lahnberge Schmidt Fabian KTM SX85 / 2011 80 16 15 15 - - 18 16 (-)  6 15

7 3420 Offroad-Club Hilmersdorf Görner Florian KTM SX85 / 2011 42 x x 20 22 - - - (-)  7 14
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1 3396 MSV Lahnberge / AMC Rodheim-B. Wagner David KTM SX65 / 2011 175 25 25 25 (-) 25 25 25 25  1 25

2 3362 www.moto-roth.de / MSC Alzey Thielemann Josh Kawasaki KX65 / 2003 110 22 22 22 (-) 22 - - 22  2 22

 3 20

 4 18
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1 1038 MMC Schweinfurt Gock Horst KTM EXC300 / 2012 163 25 25 22 22 22 22 25 (-)  1 25

2 132 MSC Freier Grund / ADAC Nickolai Rolf Husqvarna TE310 / 2013 153 20 20 25 25 (-) 25 18 20  2 22

3 490 MSV Hainichen Clauß Lothar Husqvarna TE450 / 2008 146 22 22 20 20 20 20 (20) 22  3 20

4 613 Sani-Gas GmbH Weidner Norbert Husaberg FE300 / 2013 108 - - - 18 25 18 22 25  4 18

5 606 MSC Saalfeld Neumann Rainer Husaberg 300e/2011 0 - - - - - - - (-)  5 16
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